
Menu  

*Order Online*
*We Deliver!*

  (973)-762-4900
74 First Street

At the Corner of First & Academy 
Streets

South Orange, NJ  07079

“Not Chopped Meat on a Bun”

* Prices Subject to Change Without Notice *

Hours
Monday-Friday: 8 AM - 8 PM
Saturday 8 AM - 6 PM
Sunday 9 AM - 5 PM

Serving Breakfast,  Lunch, and Dinner.
*Dinner menu availible online*

Email: TownHallDeli@gmail.com
www.TownHallDeli.com
www.OrderTHD.com

*ASK US ABOUT CATERING *
*Now Shipping Via GoldBelly.com*

The Real Story of The Sloppy Joe
Available Daily: Chicken Noodle & Mao Ball Soup

Pint: $6.99 Quart $9.99
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday 
SundaySunday

Italian Wedding
Split Pea

Beef Barley 
Cream of Mushroom

Clam Chowder
Cream of Turkey
PPasta Fagioli

BREAKFAST SPECIALS
Sandwiches include, 3 eggs, 3 meat, 2 slice cheese

Large Mao Balls $2.99 (Ea.)

Egg Sandwich
Egg & Cheese Sandwich
Egg with Taylor Ham or Bacon Sandwich
Egg & Cheese w/ Taylor Ham or Bacon Sandwich
To substitute for Egg Whites in any Sandwich please add $0.50.

CHILDREN’S MENUChicken Fingers
Peanut Buer & Jelly
Mac n’ Cheese
Grilled Cheese 
Bologna

SIDES 
Cole Slaw/ Potato/ Macaroni Salad (1/4 lb)

Whole Pickles- New, Full Sour, Dill (Each)

Fries (Store Cut, never frozen)

Potato Knish (Potato, Spinach, Meat)

Potato Pancake (Each)
Desserts

* PLEASE DON’T FORGET TO ASK ABOUT 
OUR SPECIALS OF THE DAY *

Town Hall Store-made Rice Pudding

Town Hall’s Own “New-Hy’s” Cheesecake

Store Baked Brownies Plain
Store Baked Brownies Walnut

Pound Cake
(Plain, Lemon, Marble, Banana Nut, Cranberry Nut)

Town Hall’s Own Crumb CakeTown Hall’s Own Crumb Cake

Traditional Black and White Cookies

Bread Pudding 

Sliced Apples and Cinnamon

Fruit Salad 

Not all store-made desserts are available everyday. 

Town Hall Delicatessen was established in 1927. It 
is the birthplace of the Sloppy Joe Sandwich, which 
contains 3 layers of specially baked Pullman Rye 
Bread, two meats, a cheese, Cole slaw and Town 
Hall's Homemade Russian Dressing. Town Hall 
has used the same recipes for generations and the 
finest ingredients, including our homemade May-
onnaise and Russian Dressing. Both are made fresh onnaise and Russian Dressing. Both are made fresh 
daily and are Preservative free. The fine meat se-
lection includes both "Town Hall Turkey" and 
"Town Hall Roast Beef", two Town Hall favorites 
for generations. Both are roasted on premises using 

Town Hall's traditional recipes. 
It is widely accepted that the Sloppy Joe Sandwich 
was named after one discovered at Joe's Bar and 
Eatery in Havana by Robert Sweeney, the 

then-mayor of Maplewood, in 1934 while he was 
on vacation. Ernest Hemingway and other famous 
figures frequented Joe's in Havana, which, at the 
time, was open to American tourism. Joe, the pro-
prietor, prietor, was famous for the disarray in the Bar- 
alas, the nickname "Sloppy Joe"! While the Mayor 
was at Joe's in Cuba, he had a sandwich that he 
loved so much that when he returned to the States, 
he asked the owners of Town Hall Deli to replicate 
it. It was made with Cole slaw, cow tongue and 
Swiss cheese, with lots of Russian dressing on thin 
rrye bread. And thus, the Sloppy Joe that is infa-
mous across New Jersey, and becoming more fa-
miliar across the country, was born.  And now you 

know the REAL story of the Sloppy Joe.                                                                                                    
Town Hall Deli and the Sloppy Joe have been fea-
tured on television in "Roker on the Road" on the 
Food Network, EYEWITNESS NEWS on WABC 
Channel 7 New York, as well as in print in THE 
NEW YORK TIMES, THE STAR LEDGER newspa-
pers and in NEW JERSEY MONTHLY magazine. 
Many other delicatessens serve Sloppy Joe's.... 

many have two meats and a cheese, with coleslaw, 
on two or three slices of rye bread. None though, 
are made with Town Hall's own Russian or May
onnaise. Both are proprietary recipes that have 

been passed down for nearly a century. Few people 
know the actual closely guarded secret ingredients. 
Town Hall still serves to-go  Joes in the traditional 
cake box to preserve them for your enjoyment.                                                                                                             
Town Hall Delicatessen has recently re-located to 
its fourth location in South Orange, at the corner of 
First andFirst and Academy Streets.  Town Hall Deli ships 
Joes across the continental U.S. Call for Details.

$5.99
$6.99
$7.49
$7.99

$5.99
$4.99
$5.99
$6.99
$7.99

050523

$2.50

$2.00

$4.99

$5.99

$5.99

SM.
LG.

$4.99
$6.99

Slice
Whole

$4.99
$4.99

$4.99

$4.99

$4.99

$4.99

$2.99

$4.99

$4.99
$29.99

Soups
All Soups are Store-made



Sandwich Suggestions
Town Hall Roasted Turkey- Store Cooked 
Town Hall Roast Beef- Store cooked
Corned Beef- Store Cooked
Ham & Swiss 
Pastrami
Tongue
Ham Ham 
Virginia Ham
Kosher Salami
Hard Salami
Genoa Salami
Prosciuo
Liverwurst
TTurkey & Ham
Bologna
Chopped Chicken Liver - Store Made
Fish Filet - (Friday)
Egg Salad
Brisket
Tuna Salad 
TTuna & Egg
Chicken Salad
Shrimp Salad 
Cheese Sandwich
Nova & Cream Cheese 

$15.99
$15.99
$15.99
$12.99
$15.99
$15.99
$12.99$12.99
$12.99
$12.99
$12.99
$12.99
$15.99
$12.99
$15.99$15.99
$12.99
$13.99
$13.99
$12.99
$15.99
$13.99
$13.99$13.99
$13.99
$17.99
$12.99
$17.99

$15.99

$15.99

$15.99

$15.99

$15.99

$17.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $17.99...Whole $32.99

Half $15.99...Whole $28.99

$17.99

$32.99

$19.99

$13.99

$13.99

$15.99
$15.99

$15.99

$15.99

$5.99
$4.99
$5.99
$6.99
$38.99
$6.99
$2.99$2.99
$3.99
$16.99
$10.99
$6.99
$5.99

$15.99

$15.99

All sandwiches include choice of toppings: Leuce, Tomato, Mayo, 
Mustard, Town Hall Russian, Cole Slaw, Pickle Chips. Please add 
$0.60 for the cheese of your choice. make any sandwich a sub for 

$1.00 more.

Special Sandwiches
Muffulea
Ham, Genoa Salami, Provalone, Muffulea Olive Spread, 
on a fresh focaccia.

Town Hall Club
Three Layers of toast (white, rye or wheat) with Town Hall 
Turkey, Bacon, Leuce, and Tomato.

Town Hall ReubenTown Hall Reuben
Corned Beef, Sauerkraut, Swiss & Russian Dressing on Rye 
Bread. Grilled To perfection

Town Hall Hero
Ham, Salami, Prosciuo, Pepperoni, Provolone, Leuce, 
Tomato, Oil, Vinegar, Sweet Peppers, Town Hall Mayo.

Town Hall Gobbler 
Roasted Town Hall Roasted Town Hall Turkey, Cranberry Sauce, Stuffing & 
Gravy on Rye

The Godfather
Grilled Chicken, Mozzarella, Roasted Red Peppers & Bal-
samic Vinegar 

Town Hall Steak Sandwich
Grilled Strip Steak cooked to your liking on a Steak roll w/ 
leuce and tomato. 

Town Hall Meatball Sandwich
Town Hall’s store made meatballs! (No pork), Store 
made marinara sauce, melted mozzarella cheese, toast-
ed on a hero!

SLOPPY JOES

See our salad menu card!

Sloppy Joes contain two Meats and a Cheese (Swiss), Three pieces 
of Pullman Rye bread, Dry Cole Slaw & Russian Dressing. Choose 
from one of the most popular ones below, or create any combina-

tion of your own!
* EACH JOE USUALLY FEEDS 2 TO 3 PEOPLE *

The Favorite Joe
Roast Beef, Turkey, & Swiss
The Original Joe
Ham, Tongue, & Swiss
The Gourmet Joe
Town Hall Turkey, Roast Beef, & Swiss
The Smokin’ Joe
Egg Salad, Cream Cheese, Nova, & Swiss
The Newstead Joe

Corned Beef, Turkey & Swiss
The California Joe
Tuna Salad, Egg Salad & Swiss
The Brooklyn Joe
Roast Beef, Corned Beef, & Swiss
The Jersey Joe
Roast Beef, Ham, & Swiss
The “Reduced Fat” Joe
Town Hall Turkey, Alpine Lace Swiss, on two layers of 
bread The Lighter Side (One Half Joe)

The Whole Joe 

1/2 Joe Featuring all the same ingredients as a regular 
size Joe (you choose the meats)

One whole Joe (8 Squares) Featuring all the same in-
gredients as a regular size Joe (you choose the meats)

1/2 Joe with Small Cup of Soup
Panini

The American
Virginia Ham , Swiss or American, grilled with 
leuce and tomato
The Venetian

Wraps

Grilled Chicken
Town Hall Turkey
Tuna, Chicken, or Egg Salad
Sloppy Joe Wrap 
Any two meats, cole slaw, Russian, and Swiss 

SPECIALTIES
All Town Hall Specialties are made using only the Finest ingredients 

and Town Hall’s traditional recipes.

1/2 Roasted Chicken
Chili (No Beans)
Macaroni and Cheese
Pot Pie (Chicken, Beef, or Turkey)
Sliced Nova (per Lb.)
Cheddar Spread (per 1/2 Lb.)
Hot DogHot Dog
Chili Dog
White Fish (per Lb.)
Herring (per Lb.)
Cheeseburger
Hamburger

Salads 
Potato
German Potato (w/ or w/out bacon)
Red Bliss Potato
Cole Slaw
Macaroni
Tri Colored Pasta
HamHam
Cucumber
Mediterranean
Egg
Tuna 
Shrimp
Chicken
Chopped Chicken LiChopped Chicken Liver
Israeli
Health

Luncheon Plaers
Tuna, Chicken, or Egg Salad

$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$10.99
$11.99
$20.99
$11.99
$11.99$11.99
$9.99
$8.99

Chef Salad
Ham, Turkey, and Swiss. Served on a bed of leuce, 
with your choice of dressing.

Ham, Turkey, and Swiss. Served on a bed of leuce, 
with Cole Slaw and Russian dressing.

Feta Cheese, Kalamata Olives, Cucumber, Tomato, 
red onion, over a bed of leuce, with oil and vinegar

Grilled Chicken, Shredded Parmesan Cheese, Croûtons, 
over a bed of Romaine leuce, with Caesar Dressing

Blue Cheese, Grilled Chicken, Boiled Eggs, Avocado, Bacon 
Bits, Cucumber, Tomato, Chick Peas, over a bed of leuce, 
With oil and vinegar

Sloppy Joe Salad

Cobb Salad

Create your Own!

$12.99

$13.99

$13.99

$11.99

$13.99

$13.99

$11.99

Greek Salad 

Caesar Salad

A lighter alternative. All Plaers include a scoop of the salad of 
your choice, served on a bed of leuce, garnished with tomatoes, 
and served with your choice of Town Hall Cole Slaw, Potato, or 
Macaroni Salad.

On the wrap of your choice (Plain, Whole Wheat, 
Tomato Basil, Spinach)

Prosciuo & Mozzarella, grilled with leuce 
and tomato 

The Maplewood Joe

The Montrose Joe
Ham, Turkey, & Swiss

Turkey, Corned Beef, & Roast Beef 


