Sou	aps		
All Soups are Store-made Available Daily: Chicken Noodle & Matzo Ball Soup			
Pint: \$6.99 Quart \$9.99			
Monday	Italian Wedding		
Wednesday	Tuesday Split Pea Wednesday Beef Barley		
Thursday			
Friday	•		
Saturday	Cream of Turkey		
Sunday Pasta Fagioli			
⁻ Large Matzo Ba	lls \$2.99 (Ea.)	0	
BREAKFAS Sandwiches include, 3 e	ST SPECIALS	cheese	
Egg Sandwich	.560, 0 meat, 2 once	\$5.99	
Egg & Cheese Sandwich		\$6.99	
Egg with Taylor Ham or I	Bacon Sandwich	\$7.49	
Egg & Cheese w/ Taylor H To substitute for Egg Whites ir	Ham or Bacon Sand	wich 97.95 d \$0.50.	
CHILDRI	EN'S MENU	a çolo ol	
Chicken Fingers		\$5.99	
Peanut Butter & Jelly Mac n' Cheese		\$4.99 \$5.99	
Grilled Cheese		\$6.99	
Bologna	DES	\$7.99	
Cole Slaw/ Potato/ Macar		\$2.50	
Whole Pickles- New, Full	Sour, Dill (Each)	\$2.00	
Fries (Store Cut, never fro	ozen)	\$4.99	
Potato Knish (Potato, Spir	nach, Meat)	\$5.99	
Potato Pancake (Each)		\$5.99	
Dese		r #4.00	
Town Hall Store-made Ri	ce Pudding SN		
Town Hall's Own "New-		Slice \$4.99	
Chang Dalvad Duarumian Dla		hole \$29.99 \$4.99	
Store Baked Brownies Pla Store Baked Brownies Wa		\$4.99 \$4.99	
	Pound Cake \$4.99 (Plain, Lemon, Marble, Banana Nut, Cranberry Nut)		
Town Hall's Own Crumb	Cake	\$4.99	
Traditional Black and Wh	ite Cookies	\$4.99	
Bread Pudding		\$4.99	
Sliced Apples and Cinnar	non	\$2.99	
Fruit Salad		\$4.99	
* PLEASE DON'T FOR OUR SPECIALS Not all store-made desset	RGET TO ASK ABOUT 5 OF THE DAY *		

The Real Story of The Sloppy Joe Town Hall Delicatessen was established in 1927. It is the birthplace of the Sloppy Joe Sandwich, which contains 3 layers of specially baked Pullman Rye Bread, two meats, a cheese, Cole slaw and Town Hall's Homemade Russian Dressing. Town Hall has used the same recipes for generations and the finest ingredients, including our homemade Mayonnaise and Russian Dressing. Both are made fresh daily and are Preservative free. The fine meat selection includes both "Town Hall Turkey" and "Town Hall Roast Beef", two Town Hall favorites for generations. Both are roasted on premises using Town Hall's traditional recipes. It is widely accepted that the Sloppy Joe Sandwich was named after one discovered at Joe's Bar and Eatery in Havana by Robert Sweeney, the then-mayor of Maplewood, in 1934 while he was on vacation. Ernest Hemingway and other famous figures frequented Joe's in Havana, which, at the time, was open to American tourism. Joe, the proprietor, was famous for the disarray in the Baralas, the nickname "Sloppy Joe"! While the Mayor was at Joe's in Cuba, he had a sandwich that he loved so much that when he returned to the States, he asked the owners of Town Hall Deli to replicate it. It was made with Cole slaw, cow tongue and Swiss cheese, with lots of Russian dressing on thin rye bread. And thus, the Sloppy Joe that is infamous across New Jersey, and becoming more familiar across the country, was born. And now you know the REAL story of the Sloppy Joe. Town Hall Deli and the Sloppy Joe have been featured on television in "Roker on the Road" on the Food Network, EYEWITNESS NEWS on WABC Channel 7 New York, as well as in print in THE NEW YORK TIMES, THE STAR LEDGER newspapers and in NEW JERSEY MONTHLY magazine. Many other delicatessens serve Sloppy Joe's.... many have two meats and a cheese, with coleslaw, on two or three slices of rye bread. None though, are made with Town Hall's own Russian or May onnaise. Both are proprietary recipes that have been passed down for nearly a century. Few people know the actual closely guarded secret ingredients. Town Hall still serves to-go Joes in the traditional cake box to preserve them for your enjoyment. Town Hall Delicatessen has recently re-located to its fourth location in South Orange, at the corner of First and Academy Streets. Town Hall Deli ships Joes across the continental U.S. Call for Details.



Menu

(973)-762-4900

74 First Street At the Corner of First & Academy Streets South Orange, NJ 07079

Order Online *We Deliver!*

Hours Monday-Friday: 8 AM - 8 PM Saturday 8 AM - 6 PM Sunday 9 AM - 5 PM

Serving Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner. *Dinner menu availible online*



Email: TownHallDeli@gmail.com www.TownHallDeli.com www.OrderTHD.com *Now Shipping Via GoldBelly.com* *ASK US ABOUT CATERING * *Prices Subject to Change Without Notice*



Sandwich Suggestions	
	\$15.99
	\$15.99
	\$15.99
Ham & Swiss	\$12.99
Pastrami	\$15.99
	\$15.99
	\$12.99
Virginia Ham	\$12.99
	\$12.99
	\$12.99
	\$12.99
Prosciutto	\$15.99
Liverwurst	\$12.99
Turkey & Ham	\$15.99
	\$12.99
Chopped Chicken Liver - Store Made	\$13.99
	\$13.99
Egg Salad	\$12.99
Brisket	\$15.99
Tuna Salad	\$13.99
Tuna & Egg	\$13.99
Chicken Salad	\$13.99
Shrimp Salad	\$17.99
Cheese Sandwich	\$12.99
Nova & Cream Cheese	\$17.99
All sandwiches include choice of toppings: Lettuce, Tomate Mustard, Town Hall Russian, Cole Slaw, Pickle Chips. Ple \$0.60 for the cheese of your choice. make any sandwich a \$1.00 more.	ase add
Special Sandwiches	
Muffuletta	
Ham, Genoa Salami, Provalone, Muffuletta Olive Spread, on a fresh focaccia.	\$15.99
Town Hall Club Three Layers of toast (white, rye or wheat) with Town Hall Turkey, Bacon, Lettuce, and Tomato.	\$15.99
Town Hall Reuben Corned Beef, Sauerkraut, Swiss & Russian Dressing on Rye Bread. Grilled To perfection	\$15.99

·	
Town Hall Hero Ham, Salami, Prosciutto, Pepperoni, Provolone, Lettuce, Tomato, Oil, Vinegar, Sweet Peppers, Town Hall Mayo.	\$15.99
Town Hall Gobbler Roasted Town Hall Turkey, Cranberry Sauce, Stuffing & Gravy on Rye	\$15.99
The Godfather Grilled Chicken, Mozzarella, Roasted Red Peppers & Bal- samic Vinegar	\$15.99
Town Hall Steak Sandwich Grilled Strip Steak cooked to your liking on a Steak roll w/ lettuce and tomato.	\$17.99
Town Hall Meatball Sandwich	¢15.00
	\$15.99
Town Hall's store made meatballs! (No pork), Store made marinara sauce, melted mozzarella cheese, toast	-
ed on a hero!	

SLOPPY JOES Sloppy Joes contain two Meats and a Cheese (Swiss), Three pieces of Pullman Rye bread, Dry Cole Slaw & Russian Dressing. Choose from one of the most popular ones below, or create any combination of your own! * EACH JOE USUALLY FEEDS 2 TO 3 PEOPLE * The Favorite Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Roast Beef, Turkey, & Swiss The Original Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Ham, Tongue, & Swiss The Gourmet Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Town Hall Turkey, Roast Beef, & Swiss Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 The Smokin' Joe Half \$17.9 Egg Salad, Cream Cheese, Nova, & Swiss The Newstead Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Turkey, Corned Beef, & Roast Beef The Montrose Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Ham, Turkey, & Swiss The Maplewood Joe Corned Beef, Turkey & Swiss Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 The California Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Tuna Salad, Egg Salad & Swiss The Brooklyn Joe H Roast Beef, Corned Beef, & Swiss Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 The Jersey Joe Half \$17.99...Whole \$32.99 Roast Beef, Ham, & Swiss The "Reduced Fat" Joe Half \$15.99...Whole \$28.99 Town Hall Turkey, Alpine Lace Swiss, on two layers of bread The Lighter Side (One Half Joe) \$17.99 1/2 Joe Featuring all the same ingredients as a regular size Joe (you choose the meats) The Whole Ioe \$32.99 One whole Joe (8 Squares) Featuring all the same ingredients as a regular size Joe (you choose the meats) 1/2 Joe with Small Cup of Soup \$19.99 Panini The American \$13.99 Virginia Ham, Swiss or American, grilled with lettuce and tomato The Venetian \$13.99 Prosciutto & Mozzarella, grilled with lettuce and tomato Wraps On the wrap of your choice (Plain, Whole Wheat, Tomato Basil, Spinach) Grilled Chicken \$15.99 \$15.99 Town Hall Turkey \$15.99 Tuna, Chicken, or Egg Salad \$15.99 Sloppy Joe Wrap Any two meats, cole slaw, Russian, and Swiss

SPECIALTIES

All Town Hall Specialties are made using only the Finest ingredients and Town Hall's traditional recipes.

and Town Hall's traditional recipes.	0	
1/2 Roasted Chicken	\$5.99	
Chili (No Beans)	\$4.99	
Macaroni and Cheese	\$5.99	
Pot Pie (Chicken, Beef, or Turkey)	\$6.99	
	\$38.99	
Cheddar Spread (per 1/2 Lb.)	\$6.99	
Hot Dog	\$2.99	
Chili Dog	\$3.99	
White Fish (per Lb.)	\$16.99	
	\$10.99	
Cheeseburger	\$6.99	
Hamburger	\$5.99	
Salads		
Potato	\$7.99	
German Potato (w/ or w/out bacon)	\$7.99	
Red Bliss Potato	\$7.99	
Cole Slaw	\$7.99	
Macaroni	\$7.99	
Tri Colored Pasta	\$7.99	
Ham	\$7.99	
Cucumber	\$7.99	
Mediterranean	\$7.99	
Egg	\$10.99	
Tuna	\$11.99	
Shrimp	\$20.99	
Chicken	\$11.99	
Chopped Chicken Liver	\$11.99	
Israeli	\$9.99	
Health	\$8.99	
Luncheon Platters		
Tuna, Chicken, or Egg Salad	\$12.99	
A lighter alternative. All Platters include a scoop of the sala	d of	
your choice, served on a bed of lettuce, garnished with toma		
and served with your choice of Town Hall Cole Slaw, Potat Macaroni Salad.	0, OF	
Chef Salad	\$13.99	
Ham, Turkey, and Swiss. Served on a bed of lettuce, with your choice of dressing.		
Sloppy Joe Salad	\$13.99	
Ham, Turkey, and Swiss. Served on a bed of lettuce,	<i>q</i>	
with Cole Slaw and Russian dressing.	¢11.00	
Greek Salad	\$11.99	
Feta Cheese, Kalamata Olives, Cucumber, Tomato, red onion, over a bed of lettuce, with oil and vinegar		
Caesar Salad	\$13.99	
Grilled Chicken, Shredded Parmesan Cheese, Croûtons, over a bed of Romaine lettuce, with Caesar Dressing		
Cobb Salad	\$13.99	
Blue Cheese, Grilled Chicken, Boiled Eggs, Avocado, Bacon		
Bits, Cucumber, Tomato, Chick Peas, over a bed of lettuce,		
With oil and vinegar		
Create your Own!	\$11.99	
See our salad menu card!	Ψ11.//	